.

1. Jan

Commissioner for Patenta	BO)	X ASSIGNMENTS	3	Alexan	dria, VA 22313-14
Form PTO-1595		ION FORM COVE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONL		LY	U.S. PATENT AND TRAD	
To the honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please reco	ord the attached orig	jinal document or c	opy thereof:
 Name of Conveying Party(les); 		2. Name and Address		Party(ies):	
Survitec Group Limited		Name: Airborne Systems Limited			
		Street Address:	Bettws Road		
		Street Address;			
		City:	Llangeinor, Bi	ridgend	
		State/Country:	U.K .	Postal Code:	FR32 SPL
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	🔲 Yes 🔳 No	Additional name(s) and ad	dresses sljached? 🔲 v	es No	
3, Nature of Conveyance:	<u></u>				_
Assignment		Change of Na	me		
Security Agreement		Other;			
		Execution Date:	09072004		
 Application Number(s) or Patent N 					
Assignment is being filed togethe	r with new appli	cation and the first e	execution date of	application is :	
Application has been filed alread	y and the applic	ation filing date is:			
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Issued Patent Nu 4811920		6769650	
	Additional nun	hbers attached? וו	res 🎹 No		
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed: 		nce	6. Total numbe tions and pa	r of applica- tents involved:	3
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-			7. Total Fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$120.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W.			Enclosed -	Credit Card Payr	nent Form
			Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are		
Washington, D. Tel. 202-6	8	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.			
Attorney Docket Number: P67391	US1				
	DON	NOT USE THIS SPA	, CE	.	
3. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	belief, the foreg	oing information is t	rue and correct ar	nd any attached o	opy is a true
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,851	_ Havi	My BJano	Lh.	October 19	, 2004
		7 diamati una			
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.		Signature	,		Date

PATENT REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0807

OP \$120.00 4811920

700125499

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SURVITEC GROUP LIMITED, 1-5 Beaufort Road, Birkenhead, Merseyside, CH41, 1HQ, Great Britain (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is currently the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patents and patent application set forth on Attachment A hereto, by reason of Assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as further set forth on Attachment A hereto;

WHEREAS, AIRBORNE SYSTEMS LIMITED, a British company, of Bettws Road, Llangeinor, Bridgend, FR32 SPL, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, and in and to the said patents and patent application and any Letters Patents that may issue thereon, and Assignor is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and in and to the said patents and patent application, and any Letters Patents that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and in and to the said patents and patent application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, to Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0808

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, it is the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent application set forth on Attachment A hereto, and the inventions thereof, and its interest is unencumbered, and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey its interest in the manner set forth herein.

Assignor hereby grants Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Michael R. Slobasky; Jonathan L. Scherer and Irwin M. Aisenberg (Registration Nos. 20,851, 22,769, 26,421, 29,851 and 19,007, respectively) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related patents and patent application, or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of <u>7 Success</u>, 2004.

ASSIGNOR:

SURVITEC GROUP LIMITED

Date: 7 Sigken her ZA04

By: D. WILMAN

(Typed Name) (Typed Title)

This Assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Assignor should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here;

Witness: <u>Mandleff</u> Witness: <u>WSMZLL</u>

PATENT REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0809 .

ATTACHMENT A

.

.

<u>Patent No</u> .	Recorded	<u>Reel/Frame</u>
4,811, 920	November 9, 2000	011260/0935
6,003, 815	January 7, 1999	009455/0958

Patent Appln. No. <u>Recorded</u>

.

10/406, 005 (which is		
a continuation of 10/013, 834)	March 13, 2002	012674/0336

.